

For Immediate Release

Media Contacts: Jennifer Troutman at (513) 771-2015 ext. 111/ news@ahgonline.org

Diocesan Endorsement of AHG has doubled for the Christian-based alternative to the Girl Scouts

American Heritage Girls National Catholic Committee elects National Episcopal Moderator

Cincinnati (June 16, 2015) - The American Heritage Girls National Catholic Committee has elected its first Episcopal Moderator, Bishop James D. Conley from the Catholic Diocese of Lincoln. His Excellency will provide spiritual guidance while presiding over and representing the AHG NCC.

Diocesan endorsement of AHG has doubled over the past year, including support from 83 Catholic dioceses nationwide. Catholic churches have chartered 25% of AHG Troops, becoming the fastest growing demographic for the youth ministry program.

Bishop Conley states, "I am grateful to have been asked to serve as the National Episcopal Moderator for the American Heritage Girls (AHG). It is important to have a strong, faith based organization for girls. I wish to thank AHG for the opportunity to strengthen the Catholic dimension of the program."

The Catholic Episcopal Moderator position is important to the growth of the AHG National Catholic Committee to ensure that the committee will adhere to the magisterium and advise on matters between AHG, Inc. and the Catholic Church in the United States.

"AHG is looking forward to serving with Bishop Conley, in providing a Christ-honoring faithbased program of character development for today's girls," said Patti Garibay, Executive Director of American Heritage Girls. "Over recent years AHG has seen great growth in interest and membership of Catholic families, and is looking forward to building relationships with dioceses across the nation."

Founded in 1995 in Cincinnati, Ohio, AHG has over 40,000 members across the globe. AHG's mission is to build women of integrity through service to God, family, community and country. Girls participate in badge programs, service projects, leadership opportunities and outdoor experiences

To learn more about American Heritage Girls visit: <u>www.ahgonline.org</u> for more information